DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved.  Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 2032612 Master Contract: 224264
Project: 80181991  Date Issued: April 22, 2025
Issued To: Hydac Electronic GmbH
 Hauptstrasse 27
 Saarbruecken, Saarland, 66128
 Germany

      T120°C : -40°C…+70°C
    temperature code T5, T130°C: -40°C…+80°C
Additional explanation to the type code of all models:
Electrical connection
  9 = 1/2-14 NPT Conduit (male), Single leads
  G = 1/2-14 NPT Conduit (male), jacketed cable
  J = Connection head, Aluminium
  Q = Connection head, stainless Steel
W = M20x1.5 Conduit (male) [Draw.no: 4261296; long version], Single Leads
  U = M20x1.5 Conduit (male) [Draw.no: 4261296; long version], jacketed cable
  0 = Special type of connection (not part of CSA Certification):
    M20x1.5 Conduit (male) [Drawing no.: 3654343; short version]
Mechanical connection
 1        = G1/2 B DIN EN 837, male
 2        = G1/2 DIN 3852, male
 3  = M14x1,5 DIN 3852, male
 4  = G1/4 A DIN 3852, male
 5   = 7/16-20 UNF 2B (SAE4), female
 6   = 7/16-20 UNF 2A (SAE4), male
 7   = 9/16-18 UNF 2A (SAE6), male
 8   = 1/4-18 NPT, male
 9   = G1/4 DIN 3852 female
 A  = 9/16-18 UNF 2B (SAE6), female
 B = F250C, Autoclave(9/16-18 UNF2B, female)
 C   = SF250CX20, Autoclave (7/16-20 UNF 2B female)
Certificate: 2032612
Project: 80181991
Master Contract: 224264
Date Issued: April 22, 2025
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved.  Page 8
 D = 1/8-27 NPT male
 E  = M10x1 DIN 3852, male
 F  = 1/4-18 NPT, female
 G  = G1/4 B DIN EN 837, male
 H  = 3/4-16 UNF 2A (SAE8), male
 J =  G3/4 A DIN 3852 male
 K  = 1/4-18 NPTF, male
 L  = 1/4-18 NPTF, female
 M  = M12x1.5 DIN 3852 male
 N  = M20x1 without seal
 P   = AM12S38 DIN 3852 male
 R   = M14x1.5 - ISO6149-2 male
 S   = M18x1.5 male
 T   = G1/8 DIN 3852, male
 U   = G3/8 DIN 3852, male
 V   = SF375CX20, Autoclave (9/16-18 UNF 2B female)
 W = 1/2-14 NPT male
 Y = G1/2 HN 28-22 male
 Z  = flush mount process connection
 I, O and Q are open for different common threads
                Other threads as modification.
 Standard signals
 A = 4…20mA    (2-wire)
 B = max. range 0…10V  (3-wire)
 C = 4…20 mA   (3-wire , current source)
 E = 0…20mA   (3-wire , current source)
 G = max. range 0…6V  (3-wire)
 R = 10%...90% Ub   (3-wire)
 F21 = 4…20mA with HART Interface
Certificate: 2032612
Project: 80181991